FORM **PTO-1594** Rev. (6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **TRADEMARKS ONLY**

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
AirCare Therapy, Inc.	Name: AirCare Therapy, Inc.
☐ Individual ☐ Association	Internal Address:
General Partnership X Corporation-State Missouri Limited Partnership	Street Address: 100 N. Florida Avenue
Other	City: Belleville State: IL Zip: 62222
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
X Assignment	X Corporation-State Illinois
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation
Execution Date: August 1, 2002	is attached:
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): 2075526; 76/090184; 76/090185; 76/090186	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 3 B. T	rademark Registration No.(s) <u>1</u>
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
should be mailed:	registrations involved: 4
Name: Polster, Lieder, Woodruff & Lucchesi, L.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$115.00
Internal Address: Suite 230	
Street Address: 763 South New Ballas Road	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
Street Address. 703 South New Ballas Road	Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63141	8. Deposit account number: 162201 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is)true and correct and any attached copy is a	
true copy of the original document.	
Ned W. Randle	
Name of person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: <u>5</u>	
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to: Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks (703) 306-5995,	
Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231, on September 13, 2002.	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002545 FRAME: 0370

Chandra Dalton

WHEREAS, AirCare Therapy, Inc., a Missouri Corporation, having its principal offices at 11445 Moog Drive, St. Louis, Missouri 63146, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark SELECT AIR Registration No. 2,075,526 Registered July 1, 1997

and WHEREAS, AirCare Therapy, Inc., an Illinois Corporation, located and doing business at 100 N. Florida Ave, Belleville, Illinois 62222 has acquired the business assets of Therapy Concepts, Inc. and is desirous of acquiring said trademark and registration therefor,

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, AirCare Therapy, Inc., a Missouri Corporation, hereby assigns to said AirCare Therapy, Inc., an Illinois Corporation all right, title and interest in and to said trademark and said registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and the registration thereof.

Signed this ___ day of August, 2002

 $\mathbf{B}\mathbf{y}$

Gregg R. Garland

President

STATE OF **kissouri**) SS. COUNTY OF **L. Lauis**)

On this day of leget, 2002 Gregg R. Garland, known to me to be the President of AirCare Therapy, Inc., a Missouri Corporation, personally appeared before me and acknowledged that he signed the foregoing document in the capacity therein set forth.

Che Balfn Q Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

62246.doc

CHERYL BEGGE-SNEUL Notaty Public - Notaty Scot STATE OF MISSOURI ST. LOUIS COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXP. MAY 17,2004

WHEREAS, AirCare Therapy, Inc, a Missouri Corporation, having its principal offices at 11669 Lilburn Park Road, St. Louis, Missouri 63146, has adopted and used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark and trademark registration application filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in accordance with the provisions of 15. U.S.C. §1051(b):

Trademark BARISELECT (stylized) Application No. 76/090.184 filed July 17, 2000;

and WHEREAS, AirCare Therapy, Inc., an Illinois Corporation, located and doing business at 100 N. Florida Street, Belleville, Illinois 62222, has acquired the business assets of AirCare Therapy, Inc., a Missouri corporation, and the portion of that business to which the mark pertains, that business being ongoing and existing;

and WHEREAS, AirCare Therapy, Inc., an Illinois Corporation, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and application for registration thereof,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, AirCare Therapy, Inc., a Missouri corporation, hereby assigns to said AirCare Therapy, Inc., an Illinois Corporation, all right, title and interest in and to said trademark and registration application, together with goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and the application to register said trademark.

Signed this $2^{\frac{5}{2}}$ day of August, 2002.

Bv

Gregg R. Garland

President

Jessour) SS

On this at day of lugus President of AirCare Therapy, Inc., Missouri Corporation, personally appeared before me

_, 2002 Gregg R. Garland known to me to be the

and acknowledged that he signed the foregoing document in the capacity therein set forth.

My Commission Expires:

62237.doc

CHERYL BEEBE-GNELL Notary Public - Notary Seal state of Missouri ST. LOUIS COUNTY IMMESION EXP. MAY 17,200

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002545 FRAME: 0372

WHEREAS, AirCare Therapy, Inc, a Missouri Corporation, having its principal offices at 11669 Lilburn Park Road, St. Louis, Missouri 63146, has adopted and used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark and trademark registration application filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in accordance with the provisions of 15. U.S.C. §1051(b):

Trademark SELECTAIR "MAX" (stylized) Application No. 76/090,186 filed July 17, 2000;

and WHEREAS, AirCare Therapy, Inc., an Illinois Corporation, located and doing business at 100 N. Florida Street, Belleville, Illinois 62222, has acquired the business assets of AirCare Therapy, Inc., a Missouri corporation, and the portion of that business to which the mark pertains, that business being ongoing and existing;

and WHEREAS, AirCare Therapy, Inc., an Illinois Corporation, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the application for registration thereof,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, AirCare Therapy, Inc., a Missouri corporation, hereby assigns to said AirCare Therapy, Inc., an Illinois Corporation, all right, title and interest in and to said trademark and trademark registration application, together with goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and the application to register said trademark.

Signed this 2 2 day of August, 2002.

3y _

Gregg R. Garland

President

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On this day of _______, 2002 Gregg R. Garland known to me to be the President of AirCare Therapy, Inc., Missouri Corporation, personally appeared before me and acknowledged that he signed the foregoing document in the capacity therein set forth.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

62242.doc

CHERYL PLEUE-SNELL
Notary Public - Notary Seel
STATE OF MISSOURT
ST. LOUIS COUNTY

MY COMMEDION EXF. MAY 17,200

WHEREAS, AirCare Therapy, Inc, a Missouri Corporation, having its principal offices at 11669 Lilburn Park Road, St. Louis, Missouri 63146, has adopted and used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark and trademark registration application filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in accordance with the provisions of 15. U.S.C. §1051(b):

Trademark SELECTAIR "DELUXE" (stylized) Application No. 76/090,185 filed July 17, 2000;

and WHEREAS, AirCare Therapy, Inc., an Illinois Corporation, located and doing business at 100 N. Florida Street, Belleville, Illinois 62222, has acquired the business assets of AirCare Therapy, Inc., a Missouri corporation, and the portion of that business to which the mark pertains, that business being ongoing and existing;

and WHEREAS, AirCare Therapy, Inc., an Illinois Corporation, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and application for registration thereof,

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, AirCare Therapy, Inc., a Missouri corporation, hereby assigns to said AirCare Therapy, Inc., an Illinois Corporation, all right, title and interest in and to said trademark and registration application, together with goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and the application to register said trademark.

Signed this \(\frac{2}{2} \) day of August, 2002.

By

Gregg R. Garland

President

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On this day of _______, 2002 Gregg R. Garland known to me to be the President of AirCare Therapy, Inc., a Missouri Corporation, personally appeared before me and acknowledged that he signed the foregoing document in the capacity therein set forth.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 09/13/2002

62241.doc

CHEATL BEEFF-SNEUL
Notary Public - Notary Seal
STATE OF MISSOURI
ST. LOUIS COUNTY
Y COMMISSION FOR MAY 10700